Mr. Terry Brown
Site Vice President
Energy Harbor Nuclear Corporation
Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station
5501 N. State Rte. 2, Mail Stop A–DB–3080
Oak Harbor, OH  43449–9760
SUBJECT: DAVIS-BESSE NUCLEAR POWER STATION – INTEGRATED INSPECTION
REPORT 05000346/2022001

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
DB-OP-06331 Freeze Protection and Electrical Heat Trace 33
DB-OP-06913 Seasonal Plant Preparation Checklist 41
DB-OPS-0011 Protected Equipment Posting 16
NOP-WM-2002 Seasonal Readiness Process 0
71111.01 Procedures
RA-EP-02870 Emergency Plan Off-Normal Occurrence 7
DB-OP-06012 Decay Heat and Low-Pressure Injection System Operating
Procedure
8471111.04 Procedures
DB-OP-06261 Service Water System Operating Procedure 74
2019-05984 PI 20436 Over Ranged 0Corrective Action
Documents 2021-08257 EDG Room 2 Vent Fan Recirc Supply Damper Not Fully
Open with Hydro-Motor De-Energized
0
PFP-AB-319 Diesel Generator 1-2 Room, Rooms 319 and 318A,
Fire Area J
8
PFP-CB-214 Core Flooding Tank Area, Room 214, Fire Area D 6
PFP-CB-215 Let Down Coolers Area, Room 215, Fire Area D 6
PFP-CB-216 Steam Generator West D Ring Area, Room 216, Fire Area D 6
PFP-CB-218 Steam Generator East D Ring Area, Room 218, Fire Area D 6
PFP-CB-317 Containment Air Cooler Area, Room 317 and 317A, Fire Area
D
8
PFP-CB-410 East Elevation 603' and Valve Room Elevation 636', Rooms
410 and 508, Fire Area D
5
PFP-CB-A208 Southwest Penetration Area of Annulus Space Elevations
585' and 603', Partial Room 127W, Fire Area AB
8
PFP-CB-A236H East and Southwest Penetration Areas at Elevations 585' and
603', Partial Rooms 127W and 127W, Fire Area A and AB
8
PFP-CB-A236L East Penetration Area of Annulus Space Elevations 585' and
603', Partial room 127E, Fire Area A
5
PFP-CB-EL565 North Area 565' Elevation, Rooms 213, 217 and Normal
Sump Area, Fire Area D
8
71111.05
Fire Plans
PFP-CB-EL603 Fuel Transfer Pool and North and West 603' Elevation
Rooms 219, 407 and 410A, Fire Area D
5
10
Inspection